BIO-DATA

Name: Abhishek Jain

Designation: Assistant Professor

Department: Information Technology

Institute of Technology

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur

Address: Kuddudand ,Bilaspur

Email Id: ajain.nit@gmail.com

Contact no: 8962696827

Qualification: B.E.(Computer.Sc.& Engg.), M.Tech.(GIS & RS)

Specialization: GIS & RS

Area of Interest: Image processing

Publication:

1. S. Agarwal, Abhishek Jain, and Dharmendra Singh. "Selection of region of interest for assessment of classification accuracy in remote sensing data" International Journal of Information Processing, 4:56–63, 2010.

- 2. Abhishek Jain "A review of methodology: cloud detection by remote sensing" National conference on forest, environment and climate change: Issues and challenges.
- 3. Abhishek Jain and Agnivesh Pandey "Forces and solution for successful ERP implementation" National conference on management encounter